## ORIGINAL

## **RESOLUTION NO. 92**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE 1997-1999 HOME INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIPS PROGRAM INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Shoreline wishes to participate in the 1997-1999 home investment partnerships program; NOW, THEREFORE

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHORELINE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Authorization</u>. The Interim City Manager or designee is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City the 1997-1999 Home Investment Partnerships Program Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, which agreement has been filed with the City Clerk and given Clerk's Receiving Number 192.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON JULY 22, 1996.

Mayor Connie

ATTEST:

on Mattich.

Sharon Mattioli, CMC City Clerk